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DATE EVENT VENUE SECRETARY
Week Sunday date

52 31/12/2023
1 07/01/2024
2 14/01/2024 14.01.2024 Sunday10AM FISHER TRIAL / Edgar Trophy/C&NW+JD Robo Hawks Nest and Manor Rocks Marty Hill
3 21/01/2024
4 28/01/2024
5 04/02/2024
6 11/02/2024
7 18/02/2024
8 25/02/2024
9 03/03/2024

10 10/03/2024
11 17/03/2024
12 24/03/2024 23.03.2024 DEAD EASY TRIAL Bodkins BankFarm Mow Cop Ken Roerts
13 31/03/2024 31/03/2024 & Lomax on 1/4/24 BEMROSE - North Derbyshire Youth Haslin Farm, High Edge, Nr. Buxton Kev Stannard
14 07/04/2024
15 14/04/2024 14.04.2024 Sunday 11AM Tower Trial  by Toby + Private ground trial Ken Roberts
16 21/04/2024 Easter Sunday 31/3/24
17 28/04/2024
18 05/05/2024 6 May = May Day Bank Holiday 2024
19 12/05/2024 11.05.2024 Saturday 1.00PM DEAD EASY TRIAL Heaton House Farm, Rushton SpencerKen Roberts
20 19/05/2024
21 26/05/2024 25.05.2024 Saturday DEAD EASY TRIAL Bignal End Newcastle
22 02/06/2024 02.06.24 Reliance 27 May = Spring Bank Holiday 2024 Buxton Area P65 Poachers Club
23 09/06/2024
24 16/06/2024

The Manchester 17 Motorcycle Club Ltd
Information Supplied is subject to change at any time.  Please check: 

DATES 2024

24 16/06/2024
25 23/06/2024 22.06.2024 Saturday 1:00PM DEAD EASY TRIAL Hocker Lane Henbury Macclesfield Vanessa Brown
26 30/06/2024
27 07/07/2024 07.07.2024 Sunday 0900 AM TBCDAVE ROWLAND TRIAL/Edgar Trophy Berry Bank Farm,SK11 0BG Road TrialHenry Rosenthal
28 14/07/2024
29 21/07/2024
30 28/07/2024 27.07.2024 Saturday 1:00PM Wobblers Road Trial Wildboarclough Area Mike Roberts
31 04/08/2024
32 11/08/2024
33 18/08/2024
34 25/08/2024 26.08.2024 August Bank Holiday Monday
35 01/09/2024 01.09.2024 Sunday 10.30AM HIPWELL TRIAL/JOHN HARTLE TROPHY/ Edgar TrophyPerry Dale Peak Forest, Road work Andy / Janice
36 08/09/2024
37 15/09/2024 14.09.2024 Saturday 1PM DEAD EASY TRIAL Harrat Grange Farm, Peak Forest, Vanessa Brown
38 22/09/2024
39 29/09/2024
40 06/10/2024 05.10.2024 Saturday 1PM DEAD EASY TRIAL Haslin Farm, High Edge, Nr. Buxton Vanessa Brown
41 13/10/2024 06.10.2024 Sunday Peaky Boulders Long Distance Trial - NDYMCC Start closer to Matlock/Winser Derbys Kev Stannard
42 20/10/2024
43 27/10/2024
44 03/11/2024 Remembrance Sunday 2024 = 10 Nov 2024
45 10/11/2024 9.11.2024  Saturday 9AM TBC NORTHERN EXPERTS TRIAL / Edgar Trophy Start at Wildboarclough Road work Henry Rosenthal
46 17/11/2024 16.11.2024 Saturday 1PM DEAD EASY TRIAL Heaton House Farm, Rushton SpencerVanessa Brown
47 24/11/2024
48 01/12/2024
49 08/12/2024
50 15/12/2024
51 22/12/2024 26.12.2023 Tuesday 11AM BOXING DAY MADNESS TRIAL Watty's' The Old Mine Sandhill Lane Ken / Linda Roberts

52 29/12/2024 New Years Day holiday Monday 1 January 2024
1 05/01/2025
2 12/01/2025 12.01.2025 Sunday10AM FISHER TRIAL / Edgar Trophy/C&NW+JD Robo Hawks Nest and Manor Rocks Marty Hill
3 19/01/2025
4 26/01/2025

All events are Open Trials except for the 3  Nationals; Rowland, Northern Experts & Bemrose
Ken Roberts 07977 137018 Roger Townsend 07849 470852 Mike Roberts 07950 259694 Vanessa Brown 07305 560628



Man Staffs Cheadle Pathfinders Sheffield & Man&High Mansfield

17 Macc Trials Moorlands Congleton Winsford Staffs NDYMCC & Derby Hallamshire Peak Classic Maun
None
Planned

7/1/24 RHQ (postponed Decemember) 7/1/24 U&C
14/1/24 Fisher 14/01/2024

21/01/2024
28/02/2024

11/02/2024 11/01/2024
18/02/2024 B&A

25/02/2024
03/03/2024

10/3/24 RHQ 10/03/2024
17/3/24 Rockshocks Rd1 17/03/2024 L&M Tuxford

23/3/24 DE Sat
31/3/24 Bemrose Road Buxton Area

07/04/2024 7/4/24 rpm
14/4/24 Tower

21/4/24 RHQ 20/4/24 Sat Pid1 21/04/2024

11/5/24 DE Sat 12/05/2024 12/05/2024
18/5/24 Sat Pid2 19/05/2024

25/5/24 DE Sat
1/6/24 Sat Hazels Thur 6/6/24

8/6/24 Sat
15/6/24 Sat Pid3 16/06/2024
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15/6/24 Sat Pid3 16/06/2024
22/6/24 DE Sat

29/6/24 Sat Higher Nabbs 30/6/24 Tomlinson
7/7/24 Rowland Thurs 04/07/2024 Stretton 2

13/7/24 Sat
20/7/24 Sat Pid4 21/7/24 Cantrill

27/7/24 Wobblers Sat 28/07/2024 28/07/2024 Rufford
04/08/2024 Rockshocks Thurs 1/8/24 Stretton 3

10/8/24 Sat 10/08/2024 Sat

26/8/24 RHQ 25/08/2024 24/8/24 Sat Pid5 25/08/2024 White Peak
1/9/24 Hipwell Thurs 5/9/24

08/09/2024 08/09/2024 8/9/25 Ladies
14/9/24 DE Sat 14/9/24 Sat Kickstart

22/09/2024
29/9/24 J Macc

5/12/24 DE Sat 6/10/24 Peaky 6/10/24 Palin
13/10/2024 13/10/2024

27/10/24 C Champs
03/11/2024

9/11/24 N.Exp Sat 9/11/24 Sat Charity
16/11/24 DE Sat 17/11/24 RHQ

24/11/24 EMC
1/12/24 RHQ 01/12/2024 30/11/24 Sat

08/12/2024
15/12/2024

26/12/2024 Thu 22/12/24 Winter
27/12/24 Fri

5/1/25 U&C
12/1/25 Fisher

Man Staffs Cheadle Pathfinders Sheffield & VMCC Mansfield
17 Macc Trials ClubMoorlands Congleton Winsford Staffs NDYMCC & Derby Hallamshire Maun



Sutton Stafford Midland Peak Other Other British

Falcons Auto Classic Classic Noteable Organiser Championship
1/1/24 Mon Sunday date

31/12/2023
07/01/2024
14/01/2024

21/01/2024 21/01/2024
28/01/2024

4/2/24 John Smith 04/02/2024 04/02/2024
Vic Brittain S.Shrops 11/02/2024

18/02/2024 Colemore Stratford S3 18/02/2024
Wallace N.Berks 25/02/2024

03/03/2024 03/03/2024 Milnthorp Westmoreland S3 03/03/2024
Cleveland Guisborough 10/03/2024

17/03/2024 17/03/2024
24/03/2024 24/03/2024

31/03/2024 Milwich Lomax Llangollen S3 31/03/2024
Jack L Ellis Ripon S3 07/04/2024

14/04/2024
21/04/2024 Chris Carter Yeadon & Guis Bootle 21/04/2024

28/04/2024 28/04/2024
05/05/2024 Scottish 2+6 Days 05/05/2024

12/05/2024
19/05/2024 G Simpson Richmond S3 19/05/2024

26/05/2024 26/05/2024 Milwich 26/05/2024
Reliance S.Liv/Poach Hookwood 02/06/2024

09/06/2024 09/06/2024
16/06/2024 16/06/2024
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16/06/2024 16/06/2024
23/6/24 Normandale Wainwright Weatherby S3 23/06/2024

30/6/24 Tomlinson 30/06/2024
Thurs 04/07/2024 Stretton 2 07/07/2024 07/07/2024

Tony Peat Hillsborough Manx 2 day 14/07/2024
21/07/2024 Reeth 3 day Richmond Inch Perfect 21/07/2024

28/7/24 P65 28/07/2024
Thurs 1/8/24 Stretton 3 04/08/2024 Long Mynd 2 DayS.Shrops 04/08/2024

10&11/8/24 11/08/2024
18/08/2024 18/08/2024 Rock & Hop 18/08/2024

25/08/2024 White Peak 25/08/2024
01/09/2024 Yeadon & Guisley 01/09/2024

8/9/24 Norwood White Rose West Leeds Nene Valley 08/09/2024
14/9/24 Sat Kickstart Bracken RocksRockshocks Travers S3 15/09/2024

22/9/24 Victory 22/09/2024 22/09/2024
29/09/2024

06/10/2024 Lakes 2 Day LMTA 06/10/2024
13/10/24 Jepson 13/10/2024

20/10/2024 Millwich 20/10/2024 Jack Wood Hillsborough S3 20/10/2024
27/10/24 C Champs 27/10/2024

03/11/2024 03/11/2024
10/11/2024

17/11/2024 17/11/2024
24/11/2024
01/12/2024

Hillsborough 08/12/2024
Earl Shilton 15/12/2024

22/12/2024 22/12/2024
26/12/24 Thurs 29/12/2024

05/01/2025
12/01/2025
19/01/2025
26/01/2025

Sutton Stafford Midland Peak Other Other British
Falcons Auto Classiv Classic Noteable Organiser Championship


